## **RESOLUTION NO. 926**

## A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT DELIVERY OF QUITCLAIM DEED FROM LAKE COUNTY OF THE ROADWAY COMPRISING HILLCREST

WHEREAS, the County of Lake, State of Montana, desires to vacate and deed all of its interest in the roadway known as Hillcrest to the City of Polson, and the City desires to accept the same,

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POLSON, MONTANA, LAKE COUNTY:

SECTION 1. That the deed and dedication of Hillcrest to the City of Polson from Lake County, State of Montana, is ACCEPTED, the same to be and remain forever after a public street of the City of Polson unless the same shall cease to be so pursuant to applicable laws.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th\_ day of June, 2006.

	Randy Ingram, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Aggi Loeser, Ci	ty Clerk
STATE OF MONTANA	)
	:ss.
County of Lake	)
State of Montana, personal me to be the Mayor and the	f June, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the ly appeared <b>Randy Ingram</b> and <b>Aggi Loeser</b> , personally known to e City Clerk of the City of Polson, Montana, the Municipal the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that such corporation
IN WITNESS WHI day and year in this certific	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal the cate first above written.
	Notary Public for the State of Montana Printed Name of Notary: Residing at Polson Montana My Commission expires: